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Ministry of Labour and Employment and Planning Commission has since been completed; and

(b) if so, what are their findings'?

The Deputy MlDlster of Laboar
(Shri Abld All): (a) No.

(b \ Does not arise.
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Code of DlIoIpllae

• J Dr. Bam Sabhq SIDP: . I. ShrI P. O. Deb:
Will the Minister of Labour od

~otmeDt be pleased to state:

(a) what was the position regard-
iDe WorkillC of Code of Discipline in diJ!erent industries during the year-
1959 as a whole; and

(b) how many man-days were 'lost in each industry during the year, 1959?

The Deputy M.IDIater 01 Labour (Shri Abld AU): (a) A statement is Isid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix I, annexure No.5.].

(b) An industry·wlse statement showing provisional ligures for January-Novembet, 1959 is laid on the Tab!e of the Sabhs. [S~~ Appendix I, annexure No.6]. Complete figures for December, 1959 are not yet available.

indian Trade Deleealion to West European Coaatrles

{

Shri P. O. Deb:
Shrl D. C. Sharma:

10 Shrl Damani:
. Shrlmatl lis Palchoudhari:

Dr. Ram Sabbajr Slnch:
Shrl AJit Sioa"h Sarhadl:

Will the Minister of CommeJ'Oe and lDdastry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 491 on the 2nd December. 1959
and state:

(a) whether the report of the Indian Trade Delegation to West European Countries has been received by now; ,

(b) if so. the decisions taken by the Government thereon; and

(e) whether a copy of the report will be laid On the Table?

'l'he Deputy Minister of Commeree and IIldastry (Shri Sathl! Chandra):
(a) The Delegation's formal report is being llnaJized and is expeeted to be submitted to Government shortly.

(b) and (c). Do not arise at this stage.

VIolation of AIr Space on Goa
Bard ...

11. SIu.i Ram I[rfIIaaa GtIpta: Will the PrIme MlDlster be pleued to refer
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"to the reply given to Unstarred Ques-
" tion No. 1039 on the 7th December,
1959 and state:

(a) whether Government have studied the complex features regard-Ing the violation of air space on Goa
"border; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Prime MInIster and MinIster of External Affairs (S11rt Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) and (b). The matter is still under examination.

Export of Tobaeco Seed 011

12. Shrl Ram Krlahna Reddy: Will the Minister of Commeree and Indus-

,"try be plcased to state:

(a) how much of tobacco seed oil is exported annually;

(b) the names of the countries to which it is exported;

(c) the foreign exchange earned thereby; and

(d) whether the use of tobacco seed oil as a new source material for production of vanaspati and its suitability for consumption will be considered by Government?

The Depai7 MIDlster 01 Commeroe and Industry (SIIrI SaUsh CbaDdra):
(a) and (c). The quantity of tobacco seed oil exported and the foreign exchange earned during the last three years were as follows:-

Year

1957

1958

1959 aan.-Nov.)

(b) U.K, Italy,
''France.

Qty.
CwIlI.

19,000

34,000

5.000

Value
Lakhaof

RI.

I3'Z

16'7
3.6

Australia and

(d) It ia not proposed 'to permit the 'use of tobacco leed oil in the manu-
'facture of vanaapatl.

Governmem of india Fonns Pr_,
Allrarh

13. Shri Tanramani: Will the Minister of Works, Bousinr and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether the workers of the C,P.W.D. employed in the Government of India Forms Press, Aligarh (both regular and work-charged) are governed by the Factories Act, 1 MB;

(b) if so, the number of workers according to each category of posts;
and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The MJnlster of Works, BousInc and Supply (Shri K. C. Bedd,.): (a) Yes.

(b) Regu14r

I. Electrician 2
2. Engine Driver 2

3· Switch Boord Attendant
4· Finer
s· Mechanic
6. Cleaner

12

tV ork c1rar,td
I. Pump Driver
2. Wireman Grade II
3· Armature Winder Grade

II
4· Khallaals " s· Cleaner

10

(c) Does not arise.

Popalatloa Problem

1f,. SIIrI Jl&meahwar Tantla: Will the PrIme MIDWer be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ia a fact that the Central Statistical Organisation has studied the population problem ~ the country; and

(b) if 110, the resulta of the study!

